December 2013
Chip Beads
For general signal line
HFxxACB series (For automobiles)
HFxxACB2012 [0805 inch]*
HFxxACB3216 [1206 inch]
HFxxACB3225 [1210 inch]
HFxxACB4532 [1812 inch]

APPLICATION
Various ECUs, powertrains, body controls, and car multimedia (telematics).
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
��The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Overview of the HFxxACB Series
HF70 ACB 201209 - T D25
Material name Series name
L×W×T Dimensions
Packaging style Internal code
(mm)
HF70 201209 2.0×1.25×0.9 T Taping D25
HF50 321611 3.2×1.6×1.1
HF30 322513 3.2×2.5×1.3
453215 4.5×3.2×1.5
Type
Temperature range
Package quantity Individual weightOperating
temperature
Storage
temperature�
（°C） （°C） （pieces/reel） （mg）
HFxxACB2012 –40 to +125 –40 to +125 2,000 10
HFxxACB3216 –40 to +125 –40 to +125 2,000 22
HFxxACB3225 –40 to +125 –40 to +125 2,000 46
HFxxACB4532 –40 to +125 –40 to +125 1,000 94
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
Compatible with lead-free solders
AEC-Q200
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/17)
001-01 / 20131204 / beads_automotive_signal_hf-acb_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Overview of the HFxxACB Series
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 30 to 60s 250 to 260°C 10s
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2
T1
t: Time
Peak
T
: T
em
pe
ra
tu
re
(5/17)
001-01 / 20131204 / beads_automotive_signal_hf-acb_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
HFxxACB series
HFxxACB2012 Type
SHAPE & DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
Terminal electrodeFerrite